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AUCTION DATA: 2019-20 

North Indian Auction Centers 

Months 

Kolkata Guwahati Siliguri North India 

Qty        
(Th. Kg) 

Price    
(Rs./Kg) 

Qty        
(Th. Kg) 

Price    
(Rs./Kg) 

Qty        
(Th. Kg) 

Price    
(Rs./Kg) 

Qty        
(Th. Kg) 

Price    
(Rs./Kg) 

 April 19 5248 181.51 5999 153.85 5614 153.48 16861 162.34 

 May 19 9669 182.16 10609 136.18 9121 148.52 29399 155.13 

 June 19 11701 195.22 11423 156.05 10859 148.03 33983 166.97 

 July 19 17549 199.78 17969 161.25 16186 143.18 51704 168.67 

 August 19 16263 190.70 16899 158.10 12995 134.11 46157 162.83 

 September 19 22804 180.23 22846 152.16 14302 131.60 59952 157.93 

 October 19 14041 173.73 14576 148.58 14413 134.87 43030 152.19 

 November 19 17192 166.85 16863 143.43 15259 135.67 49314 149.19 

 December 19 18019 162.62 13016 138.23 15677 136.73 46712 147.14 

 January 20 18183 137.90 20971 120.01 17760 120.65 56914 125.93 

 February 20 13493 111.21 14946 91.80 6311 98.59 34750 100.57 

 March 20 3001 99.25 4453 84.98 867 91.25 8321 90.78 

Apr-Mar, 2019-20 167163 169.05 170570 139.81 139364 134.67 477097 148.55 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

South Indian Auction Centers 

Month 

Cochin Coonoor Coimbatore Tea Serve South India 

Qty        
(Th. Kg) 

Price    
(Rs./Kg) 

Qty        
(Th. Kg) 

Price    
(Rs./Kg) 

Qty        
(Th. Kg) 

Price    
(Rs./Kg) 

Qty        
(Th. Kg) 

Price    
(Rs./Kg) 

Qty        
(Th. Kg) 

Price    
(Rs./Kg) 

 April 19 3392 128.74 3786 100.53 779 109.30 914 90.40 8871 111.04 

 May 19 3468 127.86 5589 97.04 1052 109.90 863 88.66 10972 107.36 

 June 19 4049 121.77 4577 91.24 1081 100.94 876 82.32 10583 103.17 

 July 19 4859 114.07 6597 80.58 1639 91.37 2029 71.27 15124 91.26 

 August 19 3122 112.01 5843 81.59 1111 91.09 1019 69.58 11095 90.00 

 September 19 2327 114.82 3895 85.99 1067 93.15 925 70.78 8214 93.37 

 October 19 4290 120.93 6494 83.57 964 95.96 1452 72.34 13200 95.38 

 November 19 3807 118.30 5633 79.01 1282 94.67 1114 68.49 11836 92.35 

 December 19 3768 119.52 4019 80.60 1001 93.08 1202 66.11 9990 94.79 

 January 20 3954 118.04 5412 83.61 1548 94.68 692 67.32 11606 95.84 

 February 20 3304 116.34 3344 81.00 1019 92.56 1156 64.04 8823 93.35 

 March 20 2323 114.88 2492 80.77 664 92.06 646 60.05 6125 92.74 

Apr-Mar, 2019-20 42663 119.12 57681 85.30 13207 96.11 12888 72.35 126439 96.52 
 

Regionwise Auction Data 

Month 

North India South India All India 

Qty        
(Th. Kg) 

Price    
(Rs./Kg) 

Qty        
(Th. Kg) 

Price    
(Rs./Kg) 

Qty        
(Th. Kg) 

Price    
(Rs./Kg) 

 April 19 16861 162.34 8871 111.04 25732 144.65 

 May 19 29399 155.13 10972 107.36 40371 142.15 

 June 19 33983 166.97 10583 103.17 44566 151.82 

 July 19 51704 168.67 15124 91.26 66828 151.15 

 August 19 46157 162.83 11095 90.00 57252 148.72 

 September 19 59952 157.93 8214 93.37 68166 150.15 

 October 19 43030 152.19 13200 95.38 56230 138.85 

 November 19 49314 149.19 11836 92.35 61150 138.19 

 December 19 46712 147.14 9990 94.79 56702 137.92 

 January 20 56914 125.93 11606 95.84 68520 120.83 

 February 20 34750 100.57 8823 93.35 43573 99.11 

 March 20 8321 90.78 6125 92.74 14446 91.61 

Apr-Mar, 2019-20 477097 148.55 126439 96.52 603536 137.65 



 

 

 

Auction Centerwise Categorywise Auction Data 

Auction Centres 

CTC Orthodox Darjeeling All Tea 

Qty 
(Th.Kgs) 

Price 
(Rs/Kg) 

Qty 
(Th.Kgs) 

Price 
(Rs/Kg) 

Qty 
(Th.Kgs) 

Price 
(Rs/Kg) 

Qty 
(Th.Kgs) 

Price 
(Rs/Kg) 

Kolkata 123370 154.7 41848 204.15 1945 324.12 167163 169.05 

Siliguri 139343 134.67 21 140.92 0 0.00 139364 134.67 

Guwahati 166177 139.16 4393 164.3 0 0.00 170570 139.81 

NORTH INDIA 428890 142.17 46262 200.34 1945 324.12 477097 148.55 

Cochin 37579 115 5084 149.49 0 0.00 42663 119.12 

Coonoor 53361 83.49 4320 107.68 0 0.00 57681 85.30 

Coimbatore 12500 96.07 707 96.7 0 0.00 13207 96.11 

Tea Serve 12887 72.35 1 98.58 0 0.00 12888 72.35 

SOUTH INDIA 116327 93.79 10112 127.93 0 0.00 126439 96.52 

ALL INDIA 545217 131.85 56374 187.35 1945 324.12 603536 137.65 

 

Statewise Categorywise Auction Data 

STATE 

CTC DARJEELING Green Tea Orthodox Total 

Qty 
(Th Kgs) 

Avg Price 
(Rs./Kg.) 

Qty 
(Th Kgs) 

Avg Price 
(Rs./Kg.) 

Qty 
(Th Kgs) 

Avg Price 
(Rs./Kg.) 

Qty 
(Th Kgs) 

Avg Price 
(Rs./Kg.) 

Qty 
(Th Kgs) 

Avg Price 
(Rs./Kg.) 

Arunachal 
Pradesh 

3841 149.37 0 0.00 18 306.56 37 318.99 3896 151.71 

Assam 245476 148.88 0 0.00 31 227.66 45295 201.32 290802 157.06 

Bihar 1990 88.87 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 1990 88.87 

Himachal Pradesh 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 523 121.29 523 121.29 

Karnataka 1453 95.42 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 1453 95.42 

Kerala 20661 112.53 0 0.00 0 0.00 2412 140.35 23073 115.44 

Meghalaya 132 127.19 0 0.00 3 247.38 4 232.83 139 132.82 

Nagaland 1321 133.10 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 1321 133.10 

Tamil Nadu 94207 89.66 0 0.00 2 120.95 7791 124.49 102000 92.32 

Tripura 3986 107.80 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3986 107.80 

Uttarakhand 2 81.26 0 0.00 0 0.00 47 114.75 49 113.38 

West Bengal 172148 133.93 1945 324.12 6 67.17 205 188.86 174304 136.11 

All India 545217 131.85 1945 324.12 60 232.71 56314 187.30 603536 137.65 

 


